1
 10G Ethernet XFP Series
Datasheet
Features:
 Operating data rate is 10.3Gbps
 Distance up to 300m~80km
 3.3V and 5V Power supply
 Duplex LC Connector Interface

information are available via a 2-wire serial interface according to XFP MSA, the transceiver is RoHS
compliant and lead-free per Directive 2002/95/EC and 2005/747/EC.
2
Ordering information
Part No. Data
Rate
Laser Fiber
Type
Distance*Note1 Optical
Interface
Bail
Color
Temp. *Note2 DDMI
TXS-TGM3-85DCR 10.3G 850nm-VCSEL MMF 300m LC Beige ST Y
TXS-TGM3-85DIR 10.3G 850nm-VCSEL MMF 300m LC Beige IT Y
TXS-TG10-31DCR 10.3G 1310nm-DFB SMF 10km LC Blue ST Y
TXS-TG10-31DIR 10.3G 1310nm-DFB SMF 10km LC Blue IT Y
TXS-TG40-55DCR 10.3G 1550nm-EML SMF 40km LC Red ST Y
TXS-TG40-55DIR 10.3G 1550nm-EML SMF 40km LC Red IT Y
TXS-TG80-55DCR 10.3G 1550nm-EML SMF 80km LC White ST Y
TXS-TG80-55DIR 10.3G 1550nm-EML SMF 80km LC White IT Y
Note1: 300m with 50/125µm OM3 MMF, 10km/40km/80km with 9/125µm SMF
Note2: ST: -5 ~ +70 deg C     IT: -40 ~ +85 deg C
Regulatory Compliance
Feature Standard Performance